UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2022507169 Fee: $55.00

MECHANIC'S LIEN: Edward M. Moody
s ; Cook County Recorder of Deeds
M Date: 08/12/2020 10:52 AM Pg: 1 of 4
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}
COUNTY OF Cook }

INTERNATIONAL DECORATORS, INC.
CLAIMANT
VS

737 North Michigan 2¢ Tavestors LLC

LLS. Equities Realty

Ovation Hand Institute, LIC

REED ILLINOIS CORPORATIGN D/B/A REED CONSTRUCTION

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, INTERNATIONAL PECORATZ2S, INC. of Barrington, 1L 60010-2443 County of Lake,
hereby files a claim for lien against REED ILLINOY5 CORPORATION D/B/A REED CONSTRUCTION,
contractor of 600 W. Jackson Boulevard, 8th Floor Ciizego, IL and 737 North Michigan Ave Investors LLC
Hartford, CT 06103 {hereinafter referred to as “owners’”} and US. Equities Realty (Party in Interest)
Chicago, IL 60611 Ovation Hand Institute, LLC (Party in Zafrest) Chicago, I 60611 and any persons
claiming an interest in the premises herein and states:

That on §7/25/2019, the owner(s) owned the following described land i the County of Cook, State of Tlinois to
wit:

Street Address:  Ovation Hand Institute 737 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2200 Chicago, 1L 60611
AK/A: See Attached Exhibit A" for Legal Description

AJKIA: Tax# 17-10-260-067; See Attached Exhibit "A" for Additional Pin Nawbers

and REED ILLINOIS CORPORATION D/B/A REED CONSTRUCTION was the owner’s: contractor for
the improvement thereof In the stternative, contractor contracted t improve the owner’s property with the
owner’s authority or knowing permission. That on or abour §7/25/2019, said contractor made a subcongract with
the claimant, and said subcontract was memorialized on 09/13/2019, to provide labor and material for
painting work for and in said improversent, and that on or about 10/31/201% the claimant completed
-thereymder ali that was required to be done by said subeontract.

200340622 mingeinait



2022507169 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount ~ $5,575.00
Change Orders/Extras $917.00

Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $.00
Total Balance Due $6,492 06

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant afier allowing all credits, the sum of Six Thouaa'n’d_Ft_mx:
Hundred Ninety Two Dollars and 00/100 ($6,492.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims 2
lien on said land. beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, ifany, and
improvements, and 6a the moneys or other considérations due o to become due from said contractor and/or
owaer(s) under said suocontract,

To the extent permitted by Juw all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order ;e-induce
payment not received are hereby revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder sheit 1.0t operate to invalidate this notice.

Prepared By:
INTERNATIONAL DECORATORS, INC.
28059 W, Commercial Avenue

arrington, IL 60010-2443 : .
Barrington, VERIFICATION
State of TL.

County of Lake

The affiant, James R_ Gaszynski, being first duly sworn/ on ;7 h-eposes and says that the 205ant is President of
the Claima;st' that the affiant has read the foregoing claim fo] 1en and/knows the contents ti:ezeof, and that all

the statements therein contained are true. ” / -/

James

Subscribed and sworn before me this March 23, 2020.

Notary Public’s Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL :
_ m.w ~
HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE 0P ILLINOIS
MY COMMESION EXPRESINAVES

PP R Ty T Y
o ki AN » g L

W d

WP

e e e e

200340622 mingcinalt




““‘rﬂ‘

2022507169 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL T

EQTS 1-4, T8, 1-, 1D, T:E, 15, 1-6, 1:H, ) 1-J, 1K, 2:A, 26, 2-€, 2.0, 3-A, 3B, 3-C, AND 3-D ALL
IN' @LYMP2. OENTRE SUBDIVISIGN, & AESUSDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 174 OF
SERTIGN 1, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL TAKEN
AS GNE TRAST, 2QUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ;

" H : . o L ;
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST COENER OF LOT 3INLLALL'S CHICAGO BREWERY..COMPANY'S
SUBGIVISION [N BLOGK Fr IN KINZIE'S ADD|TION TO CHICAGD, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SAID SECTION
105 THENGE NORTH @ GEGREES 10 MINUTES 52 SEGONDS EAST ALDNG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT
3, BEING ALEO THE EAST LIFE OF NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, A& DISTANGE OF 121.60 FEET TO THE
POINT OF INTERSECTION WIT, T SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH. 2.20 FEET DF SAID LOT 2: THEN SOUTH
89 DEGREES B4 MINUTES 30 SFCONDE EAST ALDNG SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 64.20 FEET 7O
A PQINTGN THE EAST UINE GF SAIC-LBY §: THENGE SQUTH 0 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 52 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID EAST LINEABISTANCE SF 3,99 FEET T THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WiTH THE SQUTH
LING OF THE NORTH, 10,20 EEET DELOT A i LILL'S GHICAGE BREWERY COMPANY'S SURDIVISION,
AEORESAID; THENCE SONTH 89 REGREES 54 #iNUTES 30 SECONNS EAST ALDNG SAID SQUTH LINE A
DISTANCE OF 45.80 FERT TO THE EAST LING OF THE WEST 45 FEET 8-1/2 INCHES.OF BAID LOT A%,
THENCE NGRT 9 DEDAEES 1G MINUTES B2 BECUNUS EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF
10,30 FEET TO. & PRIINT N THE NORTH LINE OF B2ID LET A" REING ALSO THE SOUTHERLY. TERMINUS
OF A 15 £0OT PUBLIC ALLEY; THENGE BOUTH 89 DEGREFS 54 MINUTER 30 SECONDS EAST 16.00 FEET
ALONG THENORTH LINE OFEOT A" TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION
OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 1 IN WARE'S RESUBDIVIBION QF LUT 6 IN LILL'S CHICAGE GREWERY
CORPANY'S RESUBDIASION OF LBTS t AND 2 N LIEL'S GHIC/ G AREWERY COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION
IN BLOGK 54 AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGNEES 10 MINUTES 63 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
EXTENDED LINE AND SAL WEST LINE OF LD 1. BEING ALSD [HE EAST LIME OF THE 15 FOOT PUBLIC
ALLEY, & DISTANSE OF 149.96 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF L7 7 IN WARE'S RESUBDIVISION,
AFORESAID; THEREE SOUTH 80 DEGREES.37 MINUTES §8 SECONDS-EAT { ALONG THE NORTHLINE OF
LOTS 7; 2, 3.AND:4 OF WARE'S RESUBDIVISION, AMD.ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 11,12, 13 ARD
14 N LLL'S CHICAGED: BREWERY COMPAKY'S RESUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, BRING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE
OF EAST CHICAGO AVENUE, A DISTANGE OF175,11 FEET T THE NORTHEAS CURNER OF LOT 14 IN
LLE'S CHICAGD BREWERY COMPANYS RESUBBIVISION, APORESAID; THENCE HCLTH O BEGREES 10
WHNUTES 52 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 14. A DISTANCE OF 130,00 FEET TO
THE SOUTHRAST CORNER OF SAD LOT; THENCE NORTH DA DEGREES 37 MAINUTES 68 SEC JNDG WEST
ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 12, 18 AND 14 OF LUL'S GHICAED BREWERY LUGPANY'S
RESUBDIVISION, BEISG ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF A PUBLIC AELLEY, A DISTANCE OF 85,06 FoF: TO THE
EASTERLY TERMINUG DF AN ALLEY VACATED BY INSTRUMENT AECORDED JANUARY 16, 1854, AS
ROCUMENT NUMBER 2380637T: THENCE S50UTH 0 DEGREES 10-MINUTES 52 SECONDS: WEST /wLONG

" SAID TERMINAL LINE A DISTANCE OF 16.25 FEET: THENCE CONFINUING SOUTH 0 DEGREES 10 MINUTES

52 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EABT LINE OF A 10 FEOT ALLEY LYING EAST AND ADJOHHING LOTS “C*

AND 16 IN LIEL'S CHICAGD BREWERY COMPANY*S SUBDIVISION, AFQRESAID, A DISTANCE OF 128:92

FEET T0) THE SGUTHERLY TERMINUS OF SAID 10 FOGT PRIVATE ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
TERMINAL LINE AND ALONG THE SHUTH LNE OF LOTS 3 TO 10 N LILL'S CHICAGD BREWERY
COMPARY'S AESUBDIVISION, AFGRESAID, BEING ALSD THE NOATH LIWE OF EAST SUPEROR STREET, A

DISTANCE OF 235.06 FEET TO THE SQUTHWEST CORNER OF L:O'T'& BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING,



%

2022507169 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCONDING TO THE ELAT OF SAID OLYMPHA CENTRE SUBDIVISION RECORDED JUNE 21, 1985, A3
DOCUMENT NUMBEH 85070356, IN TOOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS,

PAHCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, SUPPORT AND UTILITIES INCLUDING EASEMENTS FOR
OPEHATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANGE AND REPLACEMENT OF ELEVVATOR PITS, SHAFTS, EGUIPMENT, ETC,,
ALL A% DETINED AND DECLARED IN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, EASEMENTS CHARGES AND LIENS
FOR OLYN (& CENTRE DATED JUNE 27, 1985 AND RECORDED.JUNE 27, 1986 AS DOTUMENT 85080144
QVER AND ATBDSS VABIOUS LOTS. AND PORTIONS OF LOTS IN OLYMPIA CENTHE SURDIVISION IN
SECTION 156, TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, I ‘cnak
COUNTY, HENGn

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT AND OTHER RIGH 1S APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL ONE AS CREATEL
BY DECLARATION OF EASENISTS AND AGREEMENTS DATED JUNE 17, 1981 AND RECORDED JULY 27,
1881 AS DOCUMENT NUKBER 25550376 OVER AND UPON THAT PRGPERTY LABELED “VEHICULAR
MANEUVERING AREA" ON EXHIBIY 171G SAID DECLARATION N COOK COUNTY, {LLINOIS.

Common Address

Olympia Centre
737 North Michigan Averue
Chipago, TIlihois

P.L.N.: 17 1g 200-06%7

17-3.0-200-069
17-310-260-078
17-19-280-9Y1
17-14-200-072
17-10-200-073
17-10-208-074
17-19-200-875
17-10-208-076
17-10-200-027
17F-10-200-0%8
17-10-200-079
17-10-200~-080
17-10-200-081
17-18-200-082
. 17e10=200-083
17-16-200-084
17-14-200-985
17-16-200-086



